Final NEHA 2013 Class Point Standings

Place Name Num Class Points Events
1 Paul Tingaud 237 FL 5 Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000
2 Sherman Baumann 36 FL 3.85282 Philo 1.000, Okemo | 0.964, Burke | 0.963, Okemo 11 0.925, Burke 11 0.000

1 Kevin Gale 25 P1 5 Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Okemo 1l 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000

2 Luke Moultroup 70 P1 4.47677 Philo 1.000, Ascutney | 0.898, Ascutney Il 0.878, Burke | 0.864, Okemo Il 0.837

1 Michael Ruggiero 5 P2 4.67525 Burke Il 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Burke 1 0.918, Philo 0.897, Okemo | 0.860, Ascutney | 0.843

1 Walter Clark 33 P3 4.98614 Burke Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Philo 0.986, Burke 1 0.947

2 Clark Hinchman 181 P3 3.81661 Philo 1.000, Okemo |1 0.949, Okemo Il 0.945, Ascutney | 0.923, Burke 11 0.000

1 Jude DeMeis 202 S1 4.95255 Burke | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Ascutney | 0.990, Okemo | 0.962

2 Chris Rielly 169 S1 4.84615 Philo 1.000, Burke |1 0.986, Ascutney Il 0.974, Okemo | 0.944, Ascutney | 0.942

3 Kevin Rhoads 065 S1 3.76222 Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Burke 1 0.992, Burke 11 0.771, Ascutney Il 0.000

1 Bill Hudson 24 S2 4.99105 Okemo 11 1.000, Philo 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Okemo | 0.991, Ascutney Il 0.966

2 Erik Reisner 719 S2 3.81328 Burke 11 0.969, Philo 0.961, Okemo | 0.956, Ascutney | 0.927, Ascutney 1l 0.000

1 Don Taylor 88 S3 5 Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Philo 0.908

2 Seth Achilles 66 S3 4.62691 Burke | 1.000, Okemo 11 0.944, Okemo | 0.932, Burke 11 0.930, Ascutney |1 0.821

1 Stephen Jones 702 sS4 5 Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Philo 1.000
1 Paul Malko 13X S5 4.68419 Philo 1.000, Okemo 11 0.962, Burke 11 0.919, Okemo 1 0.911, Ascutney Il 0.892, Burke 1 0.890, Ascutney | 0.879
2 Rich Malko 55X S5 4.30609 Philo 0.900, Okemo 11 0.890, Ascutney 1l 0.844, Okemo | 0.844, Burke 11 0.828, Ascutney | 0.787

1 Julie Jones 101X U2 5 Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney Il 0.951, Ascutney | 0.922



Place Name

© oo ~NOO O WNPE

PR RRERRRER
w~NOUlDhWNREO

Paul Tingaud
Kevin Gale

Jude DeMeis
Chris Rielly
Stephen Jones
Don Taylor

Bill Hudson

Luke Moultroup
Walter Clark
Seth Achilles
Michael Ruggiero
Sherman Baumann
Julie Jones

Paul Malko

Kevin Rhoads
Erik Reisner

Rich Malko

Clark Hinchman

Num
237
25
202
169
702
88
24
70
33
66

36
101X
13X
065
719
55X
181

Final NEHA 2013 King of the Hill Point Standings

Class Points

FL
P1
S1
S1
S4
S3
S2
P1
P3
S3
P2
FL
u2
S5
S1
S2
S5
P3

4.98438
494129
4.66368
4.59288
4.48905
4.45934
4.38577
4.22828
4.20012
4.0941

4.02485
3.85072
3.69443
3.68614
3.57759
3.40615
3.38225
3.20517

Events

Okemo 11 1.000, Burke |1 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Okemo | 0.998, Ascutney | 0.987

Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Burke 1 0.978, Okemo Il 0.963, Ascutney Il 0.948, Philo 0.734
Ascutney | 0.958, Burke | 0.954, Burke Il 0.926, Okemo | 0.915, Ascutney Il 0.911

Philo 0.956, Burke |1 0.941, Ascutney | 0.911, Okemo | 0.898, Ascutney Il 0.887

Philo 0.927, Okemo | 0.893, Burke |1 0.891, Ascutney | 0.890, Burke 11 0.889, Ascutney Il 0.886, Okemo Il 0.863
Ascutney | 0.927, Burke Il 0.915, Okemo | 0.885, Ascutney Il 0.883, Okemo 11 0.850, Philo 0.733

Philo 0.911, Okemo | 0.880, Burke |1 0.877, Burke Il 0.875, Okemo Il 0.843, Ascutney Il 0.841

Ascutney | 0.898, Philo 0.847, Burke | 0.845, Ascutney Il 0.832, Okemo Il 0.806

Ascutney | 0.851, Philo 0.846, Burke Il 0.841, Okemo | 0.839, Burke |1 0.823, Okemo Il 0.810, Ascutney Il 0.664
Burke | 0.856, Burke 11 0.851, Okemo | 0.824, Okemo Il 0.802, Ascutney | 0.761

Philo 0.833, Burke I 0.831, Burke 1 0.801, Okemo Il 0.785, Okemo | 0.775, Ascutney | 0.769

Philo 1.000, Burke 1 0.963, Okemo | 0.962, Okemo 1l 0.925, Burke I 0.000

Philo 0.774, Burke Il 0.740, Ascutney Il 0.736, Okemo Il 0.728, Okemo | 0.717, Ascutney | 0.714, Burke | 0.686
Philo 0.783, Ascutney | 0.742, Okemo | 0.729, Ascutney Il 0.717, Burke Il 0.715, Okemo Il 0.713, Burke 1 0.712
Ascutney | 0.967, Okemo |1 0.951, Burke 1 0.946, Burke 11 0.713, Ascutney Il 0.000

Philo 0.876, Okemo | 0.849, Burke 1l 0.848, Ascutney | 0.834, Ascutney Il 0.000

Philo 0.705, Ascutney Il 0.678, Okemo | 0.675, Ascutney | 0.664, Okemo Il 0.660, Burke 1l 0.644

Philo 0.858, Okemo | 0.796, Ascutney | 0.786, Okemo 11 0.765, Burke 11 0.000
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Stephen Jones
Don Juan Taylor
Bill Hudson
Kevin Gale
Doug Valliere
Kevin Rhoades
Drew Young
Dave Valliere
Dennis Rielly
Walter Clark
Chris Rielly
Jamie Melhuish
Arlo Cota

Terry Murphy
Sherman Baumann
Jeff Kendall

Brad Martin

Paul Tingaud
Sherman Baumann
Andrew Murray

Kevin Gale
Luke Moultroup
Jamie Melhuish
Butch King
Roy Spaulding
Doug Valliere
Josh Dennis

Michael Ruggiero
Larson Schultz
Terry Murphy jr
Adam Ausura
Jordon Pagano
Adam Goral
Terry Murphy

Num
702D
88D
24D
25D
26D
065D
62XD
18D
194D
33D
169D
317D
45D
8D
36D
00D

237
36
141X

25
70
317X
178
44
26

350

215X
28X
128X

Unofficial NEHA 2013 Class Point Standings
These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points

Class Points

0000000000000 0O0

FL
FL
FL

P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

2.98132

2.93791

1.96701

1.93344

0.998084
0.979615
0.976752
0.965925
0.962893
0.960045
0.951372
0.949067
0.935254
0.925664
0.872195
0.865143

5
3.85282
0.752198

5
4.47677
3.69145
1.86276
1.80709
0.925929
0.808474

4.67525
4

1
0.989434
0.922242
0.872633
0.838091

Events

Ascutney Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Philo 0.981
Ascutney | 0.996, Ascutney Il 0.976, Philo 0.967
Philo 1.000, Ascutney Il 0.967

Philo 0.974, Ascutney Il 0.959

Ascutney Il 0.998

Ascutney Il 0.980

Ascutney Il 0.977

Ascutney Il 0.966

Philo 0.963

Ascutney Il 0.960

Philo 0.951

Ascutney | 0.949

Philo 0.935

Ascutney | 0.926

Philo 0.872

Philo 0.865

Burke 1 0.000

Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000
Philo 1.000, Okemo | 0.964, Burke 1 0.963, Okemo Il 0.925, Burke Il 0.000
Ascutney Il 0.752

Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Okemo 1l 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000
Philo 1.000, Ascutney | 0.898, Ascutney Il 0.878, Burke |1 0.864, Okemo Il 0.837

Philo 0.991, Ascutney Il 0.979, Okemo | 0.942, Ascutney | 0.780

Okemo 11 0.935, Burke 11 0.927

Okemo 11 0.911, Okemo | 0.896

Ascutney | 0.926, Okemo | 0.000

Okemo 1 0.808

Burke Il 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Burke |1 0.918, Philo 0.897, Okemo | 0.860, Ascutney | 0.843
Burke | 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Philo 1.000

Ascutney Il 1.000

Okemo 11 0.989

Ascutney Il 0.922

Ascutney 11 0.873

Ascutney Il 0.838, Ascutney | 0.000



Unofficial NEHA 2013 Class Point Standings
These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points

Place Name Num Class Points  Events

1 Walter Clark 33 P3 498614  Burke Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Philo 0.986, Burke 1 0.947
2 Clark Hinchman 181 P3 3.81661  Philo 1.000, Okemo 1 0.949, Okemo Il 0.945, Ascutney | 0.923, Burke 11 0.000

3 Kevin Dennis 42 P3 2.9956 Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Okemo | 0.996

4 Brian Dennis 89 P3 2.95562  Ascutney | 0.990, Okemo |1 0.988, Burke 1 0.977

5 Allan Dennis 96 P3 1.97416  Ascutney Il 0.992, Burke 1 0.982, Okemo | 0.000

6 Mike Buccella 29 P3 1.95473  Ascutney | 0.997, Ascutney 11 0.958

7 Paul Dudley 142 P3 0.984096 Philo 0.984

8 Dave Estey 7 P3 0.948242 Ascutney | 0.948

9 Erik Saunders 68 P3 0.936831 Ascutney | 0.937

10 Mike Frost 27 P3 0.932721 Philo 0.933

11 Drew Young 62 P3 0 Ascutney | 0.000

1 Michael French 71 P4 3 Ascutney Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Okemo | 0.000

2 Andre Cauchon 12 P4 1 Burke I1 1.000

3 Spencer Martin 23X P4 0.937865 Okemo 11 0.938

1 Jamie Belliveau 320 R 1 Ascutney 1l 1.000

1 David M. Dennis 98 R2 1 Ascutney | 1.000

2 Joao Ferreira 984 R2 0.878613 Ascutney | 0.879

1 Jude DeMeis 202 S1 495255  Burke | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Ascutney | 0.990, Okemo | 0.962
2 Chris Rielly 169 S1 4.84615  Philo 1.000, Burke |1 0.986, Ascutney Il 0.974, Okemo | 0.944, Ascutney | 0.942

3 Allan Dennis 196 S1 3.89125  Ascutney Il 0.986, Ascutney | 0.973, Burke | 0.967, Okemo | 0.965

4 Kent Everding 109 S1 3.79892  Philo 0.981, Burke 11 0.964, Okemo |1 0.941, Burke 1 0.913

5 Kevin Dennis 142 S1 3.76383  Ascutney Il 0.948, Ascutney | 0.946, Burke | 0.943, Okemo | 0.926

6 Kevin Rhoads 065 S1 3.76222  Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Burke 1 0.992, Burke 11 0.771, Ascutney Il 0.000
7 Arlo Cota 45 S1 2.91461  Philo 0.983, Ascutney | 0.972, Okemo | 0.960

8 Dennis Rielly 194 S1 2.87458  Philo 0.973, Burke 11 0.954, Burke |1 0.948

9 Justin Potter 1X S1 1 Okemo 11 1.000

10 Ed Mooers 239 S1 0.938801 Ascutney Il 0.939

11 Doru Caraemi 777X  S1 0.829243 Ascutney Il 0.829

1 Bill Hudson 24 S2 499105 Okemo Il 1.000, Philo 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Okemo | 0.991, Ascutney Il 0.966
2 Erik Reisner 719 S2 3.81328  Burke 11 0.969, Philo 0.961, Okemo 1 0.956, Ascutney | 0.927, Ascutney 11 0.000

3 Nick Grabau 445 S2 3 Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000

4 Nick Wheelock 832X S2 0.913141 Okemo 11 0.913

5 Adam Ausura 33X S2 0.896235 Okemo | 0.896

6 Ryan Hayward 412 S2 0.89063 Okemo | 0.891, Ascutney Il 0.000



Place Name

Don Taylor
Seth Achilles
Joseph Hoyt
Brad Martin
Paul Hammond
Natalie Vogt
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Stephen Jones
Pascal Belperron
Nick Cota
Matthew Parisi
Sam Catalano
Jason George
John Stevens
Chris Fitzgerald
Daniel Oleksiw
Mike Pappalardo
Dana S

Michael Brophy
AJ Siebel
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Paul Malko
Rich Malko
Jason Orzell
Dave Valliere
John Hart

Rob Raposo
Timothy Meunier
Samara Coble
Doug Valliere
Allan Dennis
Jon Coffin
Sam Moultroup
Sam Catalano
Jason George
Nate Perez
Dan Dennis
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Num

88
66
17X
7X
177X
77X

702
164
145X
912X
32X
325X
43
27X
515X
2X
12X
60X
112X

13X
55X
06X
18
174X
93

78
74X
26
96
30
2X
25X
325X
16X
814

Unofficial NEHA 2013 Class Point Standings

Class Points

S3 5

S3 4.62691
S3 2.68162
S3 0.789843
S3 0

S3 0

S4 5

S4 3.63403
S4 1.69665
S4 1.6206

S4 0.880185
S4 0.873419
S4 0.866822
S4 0.865763
S4 0.863887
S4 0.855294
S4 0.854239
S4 0.842927
S4 0.835872

S5 4.68419
S5 4.30609
S5 2.98365
S5 2.9597
S5 2.95046
S5 1.99361
S5 1.81894
S5 1.72921
S5 1

S5 1

S5 0.976035
S5 0.973829
S5 0.936373
S5 0.929326
S5 0.92362
S5 0

These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points

Events

Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Okemo | 1.000, Philo 0.908
Burke | 1.000, Okemo 1l 0.944, Okemo |1 0.932, Burke 11 0.930, Ascutney | 0.821

Philo 1.000, Okemo Il 0.847, Burke 11 0.835

Okemo 11 0.790

Burke Il 0.000

Burke Il 0.000

Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Philo 1.000
Burke 1 0.929, Ascutney | 0.907, Okemo | 0.905, Ascutney Il 0.893
Okemo | 0.873, Ascutney | 0.824

Okemo 11 0.821, Philo 0.799

Philo 0.880

Philo 0.873

Ascutney Il 0.867

Okemo | 0.866

Okemo Il 0.864

Burke 1 0.855

Burke 1 0.854

Okemo 11 0.843

Burke 1 0.836

Philo 1.000, Okemo Il 0.962, Burke Il 0.919, Okemo 1 0.911, Ascutney Il 0.892, Burke | 0.890, Ascutney | 0.879
Philo 0.900, Okemo Il 0.890, Ascutney Il 0.844, Okemo | 0.844, Burke 11 0.828, Ascutney | 0.787
Burke 1 1.000, Burke 1l 1.000, Okemo | 0.984

Ascutney Il 1.000, Ascutney | 0.994, Okemo | 0.966

Okemo I 1.000, Burke 1 0.992, Okemo | 0.959

Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 0.994

Burke 1 0.920, Ascutney | 0.899

Okemo 11 0.867, Okemo | 0.863

Ascutney Il 1.000

Ascutney | 1.000

Ascutney 1l 0.976

Philo 0.974

Ascutney Il 0.936

Ascutney 1l 0.929

Okemo 11 0.924

Okemo |1 0.000



Unofficial NEHA 2013 Class Point Standings
These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points

Place Name Num Class Points Events

1 Evan Scheidet 666X S6 1 Burke 11 1.000

2 Mike Vecchiarelli 920X S6 0 Ascutney | 0.000

1 Lincoln Bates 20 Ul 3 Okemo | 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000
2 Douglas Hoar 46X U1 2.89122  Okemo | 0.998, Burke 1 0.963, Ascutney | 0.930
3 Tim Mather 65X Ul 0.991411 Okemo10.991

4 Mike Wilson 6X Ul 0.908003 Ascutney | 0.908

5 Eric Healey 99X U1l 0 Ascutney 11 0.000

1 Julie Jones 101X U2 5 Okemo | 1.000, Okemo Il 1.000, Burke Il 1.000, Burke | 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney Il 0.951, Ascutney | 0.922
2 Michael Olsen 888X U2 1 Ascutney 1l 1.000

2 Bruce Bergeron 19X U2 1 Ascutney | 1.000

4 Donald Blunt 27X U2 0.99898  Ascutney | 0.999

1 Chawna Cota 14X U3 1 Ascutney | 1.000

1 Natalie Vogt 77X U3 1 Okemo | 1.000

1 Todd Edgington 122X U3 1 Philo 1.000

1 Jake Pill 73X U4 1 Okemo 11 1.000

1 Ray Robblee 11X U5 2 Ascutney Il 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000

2 Jay Lewis 22X U5 0.945184 Ascutney Il 0.945

1 Dennis Rielly 19X U6 1 Philo 1.000

1 Martin Edgington 22X U6 1 Okemo | 1.000

3 Todd Edgington 221X U6 0.972959 Okemo 10.973
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Paul Tingaud
Kevin Gale
Jude DeMeis
Chris Rielly
Stephen Jones
Don Taylor

Bill Hudson
Luke Moultroup
Walter Clark
Seth Achilles
Michael Ruggiero

Sherman Baumann

Julie Jones
Paul Malko
Allan Dennis
Larson Schultz
Kent Everding
Kevin Rhoads
Kevin Dennis
Jamie Melhuish
Erik Reisner
Rich Malko
Pascal Belperron
Clark Hinchman
Arlo Cota
Dennis Rielly
Nick Grabau
Brian Dennis
Lincoln Bates
Dave Valliere
Douglas Hoar
Jason Orzell
John Hart
Joseph Hoyt
Michael French
Don Juan Taylor
Butch King

Roy Spaulding

Num
237
25
202
169
702
88
24
70
33
66

5

36
101X
13X
196
350
109
065
142
317X
719
55X
164
181
45
194
445
89
20
18
46X
06X
174X
17X
71
88D
178
44

Unofficial NEHA 2013 King of the Hill Point Standings

Class Points

FL 4.98438
P1 4.94129
S1 4.66368
S1 4.59288
S4 4.48905
S3 4.45934
S2 4.38577
P1 4.22828
P3 4.20012
S3 4.0941
P2 4.02485
FL 3.85072
u2 3.69443
S5 3.68614
3.6798
3.61416
3.59582
S1 3.57759
3.55962
3.48876
S2 3.40615
S5 3.38225
3.23385
P3 3.20517
2.79213
2.71753
2.6581
2.52193
2.4572
2.4147
2.36787
2.36453
2.3013
2.291
2.22848
2.12104
1.82819
1.77341

These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points.

Events

Okemo 11 1.000, Burke |1 1.000, Ascutney Il 1.000, Okemo | 0.998, Ascutney | 0.987

Okemo | 1.000, Ascutney | 1.000, Burke 11 1.000, Burke 1 0.978, Okemo Il 0.963, Ascutney Il 0.948, Philo 0.734
Ascutney | 0.958, Burke | 0.954, Burke Il 0.926, Okemo | 0.915, Ascutney Il 0.911

Philo 0.956, Burke |1 0.941, Ascutney | 0.911, Okemo | 0.898, Ascutney Il 0.887

Philo 0.927, Okemo | 0.893, Burke | 0.891, Ascutney | 0.890, Burke 11 0.889, Ascutney Il 0.886, Okemo Il 0.863
Ascutney | 0.927, Burke Il 0.915, Okemo | 0.885, Ascutney Il 0.883, Okemo 11 0.850, Philo 0.733

Philo 0.911, Okemo | 0.880, Burke 1 0.877, Burke Il 0.875, Okemo Il 0.843, Ascutney Il 0.841

Ascutney | 0.898, Philo 0.847, Burke | 0.845, Ascutney Il 0.832, Okemo Il 0.806

Ascutney | 0.851, Philo 0.846, Burke Il 0.841, Okemo | 0.839, Burke |1 0.823, Okemo Il 0.810, Ascutney 1l 0.664
Burke | 0.856, Burke Il 0.851, Okemo | 0.824, Okemo 1l 0.802, Ascutney | 0.761

Philo 0.833, Burke I 0.831, Burke 1 0.801, Okemo I 0.785, Okemo | 0.775, Ascutney | 0.769

Philo 1.000, Burke |1 0.963, Okemo | 0.962, Okemo 11 0.925, Burke Il 0.000

Philo 0.774, Burke I 0.740, Ascutney Il 0.736, Okemo Il 0.728, Okemo | 0.717, Ascutney | 0.714, Burke | 0.686
Philo 0.783, Ascutney | 0.742, Okemo | 0.729, Ascutney Il 0.717, Burke Il 0.715, Okemo Il 0.713, Burke 1 0.712
Ascutney | 0.941, Burke |1 0.923, Okemo | 0.918, Ascutney Il 0.898

Philo 0.929, Ascutney | 0.912, Okemo | 0.901, Burke | 0.872

Philo 0.938, Okemo | 0.895, Burke Il 0.892, Burke | 0.872

Ascutney | 0.967, Okemo | 0.951, Burke 1 0.946, Burke 11 0.713, Ascutney Il 0.000

Ascutney | 0.915, Burke |1 0.900, Okemo | 0.880, Ascutney Il 0.864

Okemo | 0.942, Ascutney Il 0.928, Philo 0.840, Ascutney | 0.780

Philo 0.876, Okemo | 0.849, Burke Il 0.848, Ascutney | 0.834, Ascutney Il 0.000

Philo 0.705, Ascutney Il 0.678, Okemo | 0.675, Ascutney | 0.664, Okemo Il 0.660, Burke 1l 0.644

Burke 1 0.828, Okemo | 0.808, Ascutney | 0.807, Ascutney Il 0.791

Philo 0.858, Okemo | 0.796, Ascutney | 0.786, Okemo 11 0.765, Burke 11 0.000

Ascutney | 0.940, Philo 0.939, Okemo 1 0.913

Philo 0.930, Burke | 0.905, Burke I 0.883

Ascutney | 0.899, Okemo |1 0.888, Ascutney 11 0.871

Burke | 0.850, Ascutney | 0.843, Okemo | 0.829

Ascutney | 0.823, Burke |1 0.818, Okemo | 0.816

Ascutney | 0.839, Ascutney Il 0.803, Okemo | 0.772

Okemo | 0.814, Burke 1 0.788, Ascutney | 0.766

Burke 1 0.800, Okemo | 0.786, Burke 11 0.778

Burke 1 0.793, Okemo 1 0.767, Okemo 11 0.742

Philo 0.808, Burke 11 0.764, Okemo 11 0.720

Ascutney | 0.770, Ascutney Il 0.738, Okemo Il 0.720, Okemo | 0.000

Philo 0.728, Ascutney | 0.718, Ascutney Il 0.675

Burke I1 0.927, Okemo 11 0.901

Okemo | 0.896, Okemo 11 0.878



Unofficial NEHA 2013 King of the Hill Point Standings
These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points.

Place Name Num Class Points Events

39 Doug Valliere 26 1.72971  Ascutney |1 0.926, Ascutney Il 0.804, Okemo | 0.000
40 Mike Buccella 29 1.64326  Ascutney | 0.849, Ascutney Il 0.795
41 Rob Raposo 93 1.63803  Ascutney | 0.838, Okemo | 0.800
42 Adam Ausura 215X 157265 Okemo | 0.796, Okemo Il 0.777

43 Sam Catalano 25X 1.56823  Philo 0.816, Ascutney 11 0.753

44 Jason George 325X 1.5563 Philo 0.809, Ascutney Il 0.747

45 Ray Robblee 11X 1.54934  Ascutney | 0.786, Ascutney 11 0.763
46 Nick Cota 145X 1.51203 Okemo 1 0.779, Ascutney | 0.733
a7 Timothy Meunier 555 1.49438  Ascutney | 0.758, Burke |1 0.736

48 Matthew Parisi 912 1.44956  Philo 0.741, Okemo 11 0.709

49 Todd Edgington 221X 1.43152  Philo 0.757, Okemo |1 0.675

50 Terry Murphy 8D 1.36836  Ascutney Il 0.700, Ascutney | 0.668
51 Samara Coble 74X 1.33232  Okemo | 0.690, Okemo I 0.643

52 Ed Mooers 239 0.855233 Ascutney Il 0.855

53 Paul Dudley 142 0.844065 Philo 0.844

54 Terry Murphy jr 8 0.835798 Ascutney Il 0.836

55 Andre Cauchon 12 0.811948 Burke 11 0.812

56 Tim Mather 65X 0.808967 Okemo |1 0.809

57 Josh Dennis 3 0.808474 Okemo 1 0.808

58 Dave Estey 7 0.807159 Ascutney | 0.807

59 David M. Dennis 98 0.80665  Ascutney | 0.807

60 Mike Frost 27 0.8 Philo 0.800

61 Erik Saunders 68 0.797445 Ascutney | 0.797

62 Ryan Hayward 412 0.791088 Okemo 1 0.791, Ascutney Il 0.000
63 Jon Coffin 30 0.784516 Ascutney Il 0.785

64 Bruce Bergeron 19X 0.774433 Ascutney | 0.774

65 Donald Blunt 27X 0.773643 Ascutney | 0.774

66 Michael Olsen 888X 0.77362  Ascutney Il 0.774

67 Chris Fitzgerald 27X 0.772722 Okemo 10.773

68 Jordon Pagano 28X 0.770808 Ascutney I1 0.771

69 Nick Wheelock 832X 0.769627 Okemo 11 0.770

70 John Stevens 43 0.768017 Ascutney Il 0.768

71 Sam Moultroup 2X 0.762706 Philo 0.763

72 Mike Pappalardo 2X 0.762176 Burke 10.762

73 Dana S 12X 0.761236 Burke 1 0.761

74 Doru Caraemi 777X 0.755428 Ascutney Il 0.755

75 Andrew Murray 141X 0.752198 Ascutney I 0.752

76 Justin Potter 1X 0.747501 Okemo |1 0.748



Unofficial NEHA 2013 King of the Hill Point Standings
These standings include participants who did not enter the five events needed to qualify for points.

Place Name Num Class Points Events

77 Mike Wilson 6X 0.747217 Ascutney | 0.747

78 Daniel Oleksiw 515X 0.74566  Okemo 11 0.746

79 AJ Siebel 112X 0.744869 Burke 1 0.745

80 Jamie Belliveau 320 0.743458 Ascutney Il 0.743

81 Adam Goral 128X 0.729345 Ascutney Il 0.729

82 Michael Brophy 60X 0.727569 Okemo 11 0.728

83 Jay Lewis 22X 0.721125 Ascutney I1 0.721

84 Jake Pill 73X 0.714366 Okemo 110.714

85 Joao Ferreira 984 0.708733 Ascutney | 0.709

86 Chawna Cota 14X 0.697887 Ascutney | 0.698

87 Martin Edgington 22X 0.693762 Okemo 1 0.694

88 Nate Perez 16X 0.684891 Okemo Il 0.685

89 Kevin Rhoades 065D 0.67734  Ascutney Il 0.677

90 Drew Young 62 0.675361 Ascutney Il 0.675, Ascutney | 0.000
91 Spencer Martin 23X 0.675252 Okemo 11 0.675

92 Natalie Vogt 77X 0.674523 Okemo |1 0.675, Burke 11 0.000
93 Brad Martin 7 0.671224 Okemo 11 0.671, Burke 1 0.000
94 Jeff Kendall 00D 0.651627 Philo 0.652

95 Evan Scheidet 666X 0.649222 Burke 11 0.649

96 Mike Vecchiarelli 920X 0 Ascutney | 0.000

96 Dan Dennis 814 0 Okemo 1 0.000

96 Paul Hammond 177X 0 Burke 11 0.000

96 Eric Healey 99X 0 Ascutney 11 0.000



